OCTOBER 25, 2023 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

Vs

KENNY'S PAINTING AND RENOVATIONS LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that KENNY'S PAINTING AND
RENOVATIONS LLC shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 156 days of activity for
working out of class for a total of $62,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to
the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committed ordered that the license of
KENNY'S PAINTING AND RENOVATIONS LLC is revoked for misconduct. The
Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against KENNY" S
PAINTING AND RENOVATIONS LLC to prevent them from performing work in
violation. KENNY'S PAINTING AND RENOVATIONS LLC shall refrain from bidding on
or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant
to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs
TRU-FLO ROOFING, INC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of TRU-FLO ROOFING, INC.
is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist
order be issued against TRU-FLO ROOFING, INC. to prevent them from performing
work in violation. TRU-FLO ROOFING, INC. shall refrain from bidding on or performing
work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark.
Code Ann. 17-25-511.
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ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS

MARK PORTER, D/B/A PORTER CONSTRUCTION



ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that MARK PORTER, d/b/a PORTER
CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 38 days for a total of
$15,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20)
days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
MARK PORTER, d/b/a PORTER CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing
work in violation. MARK PORTER, d/b/a PORTER CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant
to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs
JAIME LARA, D/B/A JAIME LARA, INC. AND ARKANSAS CUSTOM POLE BARNS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JAIME LARA, d/b/a JAIME LARA, INC.
AND ARKANSAS CUSTOM POLE BARNS shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for
4 days for a total of $1,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee
within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order
be issued against JAIME LARA, d/b/a JAIME LARA, INC. AND ARKANSAS CUSTOM
POLE BARNS to prevent them from performing work in violation. JAIME LARA, d/b/a
JAIME LARA, INC. AND ARKANSAS CUSTOM POLE BARNS shall refrain from
bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant
to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VAS)
JM CRITES BUILDER, INC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of JM CRITES BUILDER,
INC. is revoked for misconduct but that the revocation be suspended if ther contractor



resolves the issues in the complaint within 60 days. You have the right to appeal this
decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs
BABY SELF HOLDINGS, LLC, D/B/A JEFFREY BLAKE SELF

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of BABY SELF HOLDINGS,
LLC, d/b/a JEFFREY BLAKE SELF is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further
ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against BABY SELF HOLDINGS, LLC,
d/b/a JEFFREY BLAKE SELF to prevent them from performing work in violation. BABY
SELF HOLDINGS, LLC, d/b/a JEFFREY BLAKE SELF shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the
provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
Vs
BENJAMIN WAGGONER, D/B/A BEACH KATS LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that BENJAMIN WAGGONER, d/b/a BEACH
KATS LLC shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 136 days of activity, reduced to
$500 if there are no further violations for 3 years and he resolve the issues in the
complaint within 60 days for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee
within twenty (20) days. BENJAMIN WAGGONER, d/b/a BEACH KATS LLC shall
refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this
decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE



VS

ABELARDO ALVARADO
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that ABELARDO ALVARADO shall pay a civil
penalty of $400 per day for 90 days of activity for a total of $36,000 for violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee. This penalty will be reduced to $5,000 if
ABELARDO ALVARADO pays any judgment or settlement with the homeowner within
60 days. ABELARDO ALVARADO shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark.
Code Ann. 17-25-511.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
RICK WARNER, D/B/A RICKS HANDYMAN AND REMODEL SERVICE

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that RICK WARNER, d/b/a RICKS
HANDYMAN AND REMODEL SERVICE shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 12
days for a total of $4,800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee
within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order
be issued against RICK WARNER, d/b/a RICKS HANDYMAN AND REMODEL
SERVICE to prevent them from performing work in violation. RICK WARNER, d/b/a
RICKS HANDYMAN AND REMODEL SERVICE shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the
provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

53461 KD PAINTING PLUS LLC $20,000.00 reduced to $800.00 if there are no further
violations for 3 years, they pay any judgment, and they pay penalty as agreed



53317 RYAN MORSE DBA - RHYNO'S RENOVATIONS $26,000.00 reduced to
$700.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed
53715 HYDRO SOLUTIONS AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC  $4,000.00 reduced to
$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay this penalty as
agreed



